Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy
Annual Report - July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024

Report by Age
SR Team
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CVRC
CVRC
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CVRC
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ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
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ELARC
ELARC
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Age Range

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10-13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41

Count of
Clients
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6
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52

54
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37

20

14

7

190
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31
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22
32
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366

57
61
27
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61
29



ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC

Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51

25
10
10
154

26
31
16
14
19
19
14

373

54
62
51
39
32
55
39
23

190
10
21
23
10
18
26
42
14



GGRC
GGRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
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HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC

Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

11

150

22
29
18
16
17
14
11

319

30
52
32
28
40
63
36
17
11

246

20
39
20
29
29
39
32
12
16



KRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

398

50
61
38
39
47
61
42
27
21

305

32
38
16
36
47
57
34
12
14
11
334

29
29
31
42
32
73
45
21
19



RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SCLARC

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

219

22
28
23
23
34
36
24
10

254

26
29
38
32
25
26
31
19
11
12
379

63
48
48
53
53
53
29
11

10
221



SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
TCRC
TCRC

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL
Age 00 - 02

32
37
25
28
38
22

V)]

534

63
99
62
70
81
70
32
23
14
15
273

48
30
22
28
44
39
32

10
222



TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
Report Total

Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

TOTAL

Age 00 - 02
Age 03 - 05
Age 06 - 09
Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 21
Age 22 - 31
Age 32 - 41
Age 42 - 51
Age 52 - 61

Age 62 And Over

34
25
26
21
29
41
19

V)]

417

34
47
35
66
69
78
29
28
17

353
16
37
36
43
40
50
48
40
24
14

6,352



